Application
The Connor-Winfield SCG102 is a 3.3V
frequency translator based on a high
frequency, crystal oscillator that is input
duty cycle tolerant.  The SCG102 accepts
one input which may be controlled to
accept up to four unique reference
frequencies between 8 kHz to 170 MHz.

Advance Data Sheet #: SG046      Page 5 of 8       Rev: A02      Date: 07/17/ 03
© Copyright 2003 The Connor-Winfield Corp.    All Rights Reserved   Specifications subject to change without notice
Ordering Information
10 kHz B
8 kHz C
16 kHz D
64 kHz E
32 kHz F
1.048 MHz G
1.544 MHz H
2.048 MHz J
6.48 MHz K
16.384 MHz N
19.44 MHz P
20.48 MHz R
38.88 MHz X
44.736 MHz Y
51.84 MHz 1
77.76 MHz 2
125.00 MHz 5
155.52 MHz 6
166.6286 MHz 7
114.0 MHz 8
SCG-102-  D  F  F  -  A  1  P  6
Supply Voltage
D = 3.3 VDC ± 5%
Output Type
F = Comp. PECL
Temperature Range
C = 0°C to 70°C
F = -40°C to 85°C
Output Frequency (2 to 8)
See chart above.
Contact a sales representative for the
availabilty of custom frequencies.
Input Frequency (B to 8)
See chart above.
If more than one frequency is desired,
enter S and list all desired frequencies.
Contact a sales representative for the
availabilty of custom frequencies.
Number of Input Frequencies
1 = 1 Input Frequency
2 = 2 Input Frequencies
3 = 3 Input Frequencies
4 = 4 Input Frequencies
Input Logic
A = CMOS
Sample Part Number Examples:
SCG-102- DFF-A1C2
SCG-102- DFF-A4S2, S = 8 kHz, 16.384 MHz, 19.44 MHz, 38.88 MHz
Advance Data Sheet #: SG046      Page 6 of 8       Rev: A02      Date: 07/17/03
© Copyright 2003 The Connor-Winfield Corp.   All Rights Reserved   Specifications subject to change without notice
Advance Data Sheet #: SG046      Page 7 of 8       Rev: A02      Date: 07/17/ 03
© Copyright 2003 The Connor-Winfield Corp.    All Rights Reserved   Specifications subject to change without notice
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630- 851- 4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
Revision Revision Date Note
A00 3/4/02 Advance Informational Release
A01 1/28/03 Added new frequencies (K, G)
A02 7/17/03 Added new frequencies (B, 8)